

# IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

**KEITH BRIGHT** 

**FILED** 

**APPELLANT** 

V.

MAR 2 6 2007

NO.2006-KA-01970-COA

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

**APPELLEE** 

#### **BRIEF OF THE APPELLANT**

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

#### MISSISSIPPI OFFICE OF INDIGENT APPEALS

Leslie S. Lee, Miss. Bar No. Jenna Koger, Legal Intern Billy G. Burk, Legal Intern 301 N. Lamar St., Ste 210 Jackson MS 39201 601 576-4200

Counsel for Appellant

#### IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

KEITH BRIGHT

**APPELLANT** 

V.

NO.2006-KA-01970-COA

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

**APPELLEE**

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS i
TABLE OF CONTENTS ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii
STATEMENT OF ISSUES
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
FACTS
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 8
ARGUMENT 9
ISSUE NO. 1: THE VERDICT WAS AGAINST THE OVERWHELMING WEIGHT OF THE EVIDENCE. 9
ISSUE NO. 2: THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN GRANTING INSTRUCTION S-1 AND DENYING INSTRUCTION D-1
ISSUE NO. 3: THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN FAILING TO GRANT THE APPELLANT'S LESSER INCLUDED INSTRUCTION ON SIMPLE ASSAULT
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

#### CASES:

Allridge v. Scott, 41 F.3d 213 (5th Cir. 1994)
Ballenger v. State, 667 So.2d 1242 (Miss. 1995)
Beck v. Alabama, 447 U.S. 625 (1980)
Benson v. State, 551 So.2d 188 (Miss.1989)
Boyd v. State, 557 So.2d 1178 (Miss.1989)
Brown v. State, 749 So.2d 204 (Miss. App. 1999)
Bush v. State, 895 So.2d 836 (Miss.2005)
Carr v. State, 208 So.2d 886, 889 (Miss. 1968)
Coleman v. State, 697 So.2d 777 (Miss. 1997)
Crenshaw v. State, 520 So.2d 131 (Miss.1988)
Esparaza v. State, 595 So.2d 418 (Miss.1992)
Fairchild v. State, 459 So.2d 793 (Miss.1984)
Gibson v. State, 731 So.2d 1087 (Miss. 1998)
Goff v. State, 778 So.2d 779 (Miss.App. 2000)
Gray v. State, 728 So.2d 36 (Miss. 1998)
Griffin v. State, 533 So.2d 444 (Miss.1988)
Griffin v. State, 540 So.2d 17 (Miss. 1989)
Green v. State, 631 So.2d 167 (Miss. 1994)
Harbin v. State, 478 So.2d 796 (Miss.1985)

Harrison v. State, 737 So.2d 385 (Miss.App. 1998)
Hawthorne v. State 883 So.2d 86 (Miss. 2004)
Herring v. State, 691 So.2d 948 (Miss.1997)9
Jackson v. State, 594 So.2d 20 (Miss. 1992)
Jackson v. State, 645 So.2d 921 (Miss. 1994)
Jackson v. Virginia, 443 U.S. 307 (1979)
Jefferson v. State, 818 So.2d 1099 (Miss. 2002)
Lanier v. State, 684 So.2d 93, 97 (Miss.1996)
Lee v. State, 469 So.2d 1225 (Miss.1985)
Leflore v. State, 535 So.2d 68 (Miss.1988)
McFee v. State, 511 So.2d 130 (Miss.1987)9
Mease v. State, 539 So.2d 1324 (Miss.1989)
Miller v. State, 733 So.2d 846 (Miss.App. 1998)
Monroe v. State, 515 So.2d 860 (Miss.1987)
Murray v. State, 403 So.2d 149 (Miss.1981)
Neal v. Mississippi, 469 U.S. 1098 (1984)
Neal v. State, 451 So.2d 743 (Miss.1984)
Robinson v. State, 571 So.2d 275 (Miss. 1990)
Ruffin v. State, 444 So.2d 839 (Miss.1984)
Taylor v. State, No.2004-KA-02384-SCT (Miss. March 22, 2007)
Taylor v. State, 577 So.2d 381 (Miss. 1991)

Wade v. State, 748 So.2d 771 (Miss.1999)
Wetz v. State, 503 So.2d 803 (Miss. 1987)
STATUTES:
Miss. Code Ann. §97-3-7
